Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
JUN 18 201
MEMORANDUM
FOR i MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated April 6, 2021 of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, DPWH-REGION V, endorsing the request of District Engineer GEMMA B. TIMBANG,
Camarines Sur 5t DEO, for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, RA 11518, to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310104100305000
Project ID: P00505453LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ | Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Primary Roads | Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Primary Roads

A aang Maharlika (LZ) - K0456 + (-692) - K0456 | Daa arlika (LZ) - K0461 + 103 - K0461 + 210,
+ (-627) 464 + 273 — K0464 +445
Physical ; Allocation . . Estimated
Target Unit Cost ®) Physical Target Unit Cost Cost
Cw-1 CW-1
Reconstruction Reconstruction to
to Concrete P 18,846,154 | 45 4900,000 | Concrete R 19,977,500 | 4 g8 155

/ Lane KM

Pavemen - Pavement - { Lane KM

' Rehabilitation /
Major Repair of
Drainage

Structure along
Road - 331
Lineal meters «
EAO - £ 100,000 EAO - £ 100,000

Total: £ 5,000,000 Total: £ 5,000,000
Justification:
e Change in station limits since the road condition of the original station limits is in good condition.
e Addition of “*CW2: Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Drainage Structure along Road” to increase the volume
ca to drain rainwater to avoid flooding and and keep the road safe for motorist and pedestrians.

e-The derived unit cost and physical target wgre baszd oa the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and

£9,855

/ Lineal meters R 3,2618

Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost. A

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

d uT

gions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED /DISAPPROVED: _
V’ h Department of Public Works and Highways
A“——’—

Office of the Secretary

MARK A. VILLAR U R AR W

Secretary WIN1C04138

0.26-kane KM 0.082 Lane KM 39_?7 /
| CW-2 . i





